
GUL/FSTREAM PARK - February 12, 2026 - Race 6
MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT - Thoroughbred
FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES THREE YEARS OLD. Weight, 122 lbs.
Distance: One And One Sixteenth Miles On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Social Inclusion - 1:40.97 - March 12, 2014)
Purse: $84,000
Includes: $6,000 FOA - Florida Owners Awards
Includes: $10,000 FBIF - Florida Bred Incentive Fund
Available Money: $84,000
Value of Race: $68,000 1st $40,800, 2nd $14,960, 3rd $8,160, 4th $3,400, 5th $680
Weather: Clear, 77° Track: Fast
Off at: 2:53 Start: Good for all Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
23Jan26 8GP2 4 Prom Queen (Castellano, Javier) 122 L 3 2 3Head 5 4Head 13 1/2 18 0.80* split5/16,3w,riddn out
7Dec25 11GP5 3 Squander (Velazquez, John) 122 L 2 5 41/2 3Head 21/2 33 1/2 23 3/4 3.10 ins,bid2w, 2nd best
4Jan26 7GP5 2 Song of Sarah (Vasquez, Miguel) 122 L b 1 1 1Head 11 11 1/2 2Head 33 3/4 11.50 vied ins,clear,tired
2Aug25 6SAR3 6 Fletch's Rockette (Zayas, Edgard) 122 L 5 4 5 4Head 3Head 45 1/2 417 3.30 outside,4 wide,tired
28Aug25 1SAR3 5 San Antonio Sara (Gaffalione, Tyler) 122 L 4 3 21 21/2 5 5 5 8.50 vied3w,stdy btwn 5/16

Fractional Times: 23.45 47.72 1:13.02 1:39.05 Final Time: 1:45.77
Split Times: (24:27) (25:30) (26:03) (6:72)
Run-Up: 165 feet

Winner: Prom Queen, Bay Filly, by Quality Road out of Miss Bling Bling, by Tapit. Foaled Mar 24, 2023 in Kentucky.

Winner's sire standing at Lane's End

Breeder: Gary & Mary West Stables Inc.
Owner: Gary and Mary West

Trainer: Cox, Brad

Scratched Horse(s): Three to G (Veterinarian)

Total WPS Pool: $138,907
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

4 Prom Queen 3.60 2.20 2.10
3 Squander 3.00 2.40
2 Song of Sarah 4.60

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$1.00 Exacta 4-3 6.50 71,705
$0.50 Trifecta 4-3-2 15.50 34,905
$0.10 Superfecta 4-3-2-6 3.87 19,253
$1.00 Daily Double 1-4 26.30 23,837
$1.00 Pick 3 8-1-4 (3 correct) 177.20 17,412

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 3/4 Str Fin

4 Prom Queen 2 31 51 3/4 42 13 1/2 18

3 Squander 5 41 1/4 31 1/2 21 1/2 33 1/2 28

2 Song of Sarah 1 1Head 11 11 1/2 23 1/2 311 3/4

6 Fletch's Rockette 4 51 3/4 41 1/2 32 47 415 1/2

5 San Antonio Sara 3 2Head 21 52 1/4 512 1/2 532 1/2

Trainers: 4 - Cox, Brad; 3 - Pletcher, Todd; 2 - Gargan, Danny; 6 - Mott, William; 5 - Joseph, Jr., Saffie

Owners: 4 - Gary and Mary West; 3 - Evans, Jonathan P. and Evans, Robert S.; 2 - CSLR Racing Partners, LLC, R. A. Hill Stable and Belmar Racing and
Breeding, LLC; 6 - Frank Fletcher Racing Operations, Inc.; 5 - Gentry Farms (A.P. Gentry);

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
PROM QUEEN was rated along two wide early and in between rivals after a quarter of a mile, then was shuffled back to trail while still under a good hold,
moved out a path to split rivals by the five sixteenth marker and made a three wide bid, took over by the three sixteenths and was clear by the furlong
marker and drew off to prove much the best while being ridden out. SQUANDER was hard held on the inside, moved out by the five sixteenths marker to
make a two wide bid but proved to be no match for the winner while clearly second best. SONG OF SARAH vied for the lead on the inside and then set the
pace fown the backside, shook clear leaving the five sixteenths but was headed by the three sixteenths and tired, stayed on for the show award. FLETCH'S
ROCKETTE was hard held on the outside and raced four wide on the far turn and came five wide off the bend while tiring. SAN ANTONIO SARA vied for
the lead three wide on the first turn, then prompted the pace three to two wide and was in between rivals nearing the five sixteenths marker and steadied
leaving there and stopped.
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